Page 1 of 10
Date: 16.05.2025
Olympus reference: QIL FY26-EMEA-02-FY25-089-F – SOLTIVE Thermal Events
URGENT FIELD SAFETY NOTICE
RE: SOLTIVE Laser Fibers
Attention: Operating Room Director, Risk Management, Head Nurse, Laser/Product Safety Director, OR Surgical
Service Director, Surgical Department Chief
Material ID
Model Number
Product Name
Serial/Lot
Number(s)
UDI-DI
EGTFL-SLS TFL-SLS SOLTIVE Pro
SuperPulsed Laser
System
All
00821925044135
EGTFL-PLS TFL-PLS SOLTIVE Premium
SuperPulsed Laser
System
00821925044111
EGTFL-CPLU TFL-CPLU TFL Premium Laser
Unit
00821925044586
EGTFL-CSLU TFL-CSLU TFL Standard Laser
Unit
00821925044593
EGTFL-FBX150BS TFL-FBX150BS 150 Micron TFL Ball
Tip Single Use Fiber
All
00821925043916 - 5 Pack
00821925043923 – 1
Piece
EGTFL-FBX200BS TFL-FBX200BS 200 Micron TFL Ball
Tip Single Use Fiber
00821925043978 – 5
Pack
00821925043985 – 1
Piece
EGTFL-FBX150S TFL-FBX150S 150 Micron TFL Single
Use Fiber, 5/Box
00821925043879 – 5
Pack
00821925043886 – 1
Piece
EGTFL-FBX200S TFL-FBX200S 200 Micron TFL Single
Use Fiber, 5/Box
00821925043930 – 5
Pack
00821925043947 – 1
Piece
Page 2 of 10
EGTFL-FBX365S TFL-FBX365S 365 Micron TFL Single
Use Fiber, 5/Box
00821925043992 – 5
Pack 00821925044005 –
1 Piece
EGTFL-FBX550S TFL-FBX550S 550 Micron TFL Single
Use Fiber, 5/Box
00821925044036 – 5
Pack
00821925044043 – 1
Piece
EGTFL-FBX940S TFL-FBX940S 940 Micron TFL Single
Use Fiber, 5/Box
00821925044074 – 5
Piece
00821925044081 – 1
Pack
EGTFL-FBX150R TFL-FBX150R 150 Micron TFL
Reusable Fiber, 5/Box
00821925043893 – 5
Pack
00821925043909 – 1
Piece
EGTFL-FBX200R TFL-FBX200R 200 Micron TFL
Reusable Fiber, 5/Box
00821925043954 – 5
Pack
00821925043961 – 1
Piece
EGTFL-FBX365R TFL-FBX365R 365 Micron TFL
Reusable Fiber, 5/Box
00821925044012 – 5
Pack
00821925044029 – 1
Piece
EGTFL-FBX550R TFL-FBX550R 550 Micron TFL
Reusable Fiber, 5/Box
00821925044050 – 5
Pack
00821925044067 – 1
Piece
EGTFL-FBX940R TFL-FBX940R 940 Micron TFL
Reusable Fiber, 5/Box
00821925044098 – 5
Pack
00821925044104 – 1